
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1719
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2013
BILATERAL CO OPERATION IN TRANSPORT SECTOR 
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar;Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether India and Switzerland have recently held discussion for bilateral co-operation in transport sector; 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the response of the Swiss Government thereto; and 

(c) the steps taken or being taken by then countries to enhance co-operation by sharing best practices and technologies in transport
sector?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA) 

(a): No madam. 

(b)& (c): Question does not arise. 
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